
C H A M PA G N E  &  S PA R K L I N G  W I N E S
CHAMPAGNE
100	 NV	 MOËT & CHANDON IMPÉRIAL, BRUT, FR	  125

101	 2015	 DOM PÉRIGNON, BRUT, FR	  450

102	 2013	 CHAMPAGNE SALON LE MESNIL, BLANC DE BLANCS, FR	 2,500

103	 NV	 VEUVE CLICQUOT, BRUT, FR	  145

104	 NV	 PERRIER-JOUËT GRAND, BRUT, FR	  150  

106	 NV	 BEAU JOIE, BRUT NATURE, FR	  225 

107	 MV	 KRUG BRUT GRAND CUVÉE EDITION 172, FR	  450 

108	 MV	 ARMAND DE BRIGNAC ACE OF SPADES, BRUT GOLD, FR	  650 

109	 MV	 ARMAND DE BRIGNAC, BLANC DE BLANCS, FR	 850

110	 2016	 LOUIS ROEDERER CRISTAL, BRUT, FR	  650 

ROSÉ CHAMPAGNE
111	 NV	 MOËT & CHANDON IMPÉRIAL, ROSÉ, FR	  150 

112	 NV	 MOËT & CHANDON NECTAR IMPÉRIAL, ROSÉ, FR	  125

114	 NV	 VEUVE CLICQUOT, BRUT ROSÉ, FR	  175 

115	 NV	 VEUVE CLICQUOT "RICH",  SWEET ROSÉ, FR	  150

116	 NV	 RUINART, BRUT ROSÉ, FR	  225 

117	 NV	 PALMER & CO, ROSÉ SOLERA, FR 	 150 

SPARKLING WINE
118	 NV	 ROEDERER ESTATE BRUT, ANDERSON VALLEY, VA	  60

120	 NV	 SEGURA VIUDAS, BRUT RESERVA HEREDAD, BRUT CAVA, SP	  60

121	 NV	 CANELLA, PROSECCO BRUT, IT	  45

122	 NV	 DOMAINE CHANDON BY THE BAY, BLANC DE BLANCS, CA 	 60

123	 NV	 DRY CREEK, SPARKLING CHENIN BLANC, SONOMA, CA	 150 

124	 NV	 MUMM BRUT PRESTIGE SPARKLING WINE, CA	 50

125	 NV	 GRUET SAUVAGE BLANC DE BLANCS, NEW MEXICO	 50

126	 NV	 GRAN MORAINE BRUT ROSÉ, YAMHILL-CARLTON, OR	 145

127	 NV	 JC CALVET BRUT ROSE CREMANT DE BORDEAUX, FR	 45

128	 NV	 LUCIEN ALBRECHT CREMANT ROSÉ, ALSACE, FR	 50

ROSÉ STILL WINE
270	 2020	 ROCK ANGEL CÔTES DE PROVENCE, ROSÉ, FR 	 75 

272	 2020	 CLARENDELLE BY HAUT-BRION, ROSÉ, FR	 40

273 	 2023	 MAISON SAINTE MARGUERITE SYMPHONIE, ROSÉ, FR 	 45

274	 2020	 CANARD VINEYARD CUVÉE DES CENDRES ROSÉ, CA	 48

D O M E S T I C  W H I T E  W I N E S
CHARDONNAY
200	 2023	 DIATOM, CHARDONNAY, SANTA BARBARA, CA	  70

201	 2022	 RAEN LADY MARJORIE, CHARDONNAY, SONOMA, CA	 150 

202	 2022	 JORDAN, CHARDONNAY, RUSSIAN RIVER, CA	  90 

203	 2020	 BEAUX FRÈRES, CHARDONNAY, WILLAMETTE VALLEY, OR	  110 

205	 2022	 LINGUA FRANCA "BUNKER HILL" CHARDONNAY, OR	 100

206	 2020	 LA JOTA, CHARDONNAY, NAPA , CA	  200

207	 2022	 PATZ & HALL SONOMA COAST, CHARDONNAY, CA	  95

208	 2022	 PATZ & HALL DUTTON RANCH, CHARDONNAY,  
		  CARNEROS, CA	  120 

209	 2022	 MER SOLEIL RESERVE, CHARDONNAY, SANTA LUCIA, CA	  45 

210	 2023	 FROG'S LEAP "SHALE AND STONE" CHARDONNAY, CA	 50

211	 2023	 TREFETHEN, CHARDONNAY, NAPA, CA	  75

212	 2021	 STERLING, CHARDONNAY, NAPA, CA	  45 

213	 2020	 CHATEAU STE. MICHELLE CANOE RIDGE, CHARDONNAY, WA	  55 

214	 2023	 LA CREMA, CHARDONNAY, RUSSIAN RIVER, CA	  70

215 	 2023	 ROMBAUER, CHARDONNAY, CARNEROS, CA	 90 

216	 2020	 BROWNSTOWN LAKE EFFECT, CHARDONNAY, NAPA, CA	  75 

217	 2023	 THE CALLING DUTTON RANCH, CHARDONNAY, RRV, CA	  67

218	 2023	 GROTH, CHARDONNAY, NAPA, CA	 90

219	 2021	 CLOS PEGASE MITSUKO’S VINEYARD, CHARDONNAY,  
		  NAPA, CA	  50 

220	 2022	 DELOACH, CHARDONNAY, RUSSIAN RIVER, CA	  40 

221	 2022	 RAYMOND RESERVE, CHARDONNAY, NAPA ,CA	  55 

222	 2021	 MIGRATION, CHARDONNAY, RUSSIAN RIVER, CA	  80 

223	 2023	 FLOWERS, CHARDONNAY, SONOMA , CA	  120 

224	 2023	 MAYACAMAS, CHARDONNAY, MT VEEDER, CA	 100

225	 2023	 SUMMER DREAMS BY HUNDRED ACRE CHARDONNAY,               	   

                       SONOMA COAST, CA                                                                    225

226	 2018	 STONESTREET ESTATE, CHARDONNAY, CA	 100  

228	 2020	 MERRYVALE, CHARDONNAY, CARNEROS, CA	  80 

229	 2023	 CAKEBREAD CELLARS, CHARDONNAY, NAPA, CA	  110 

231	 2023	 THE FEDERALIST, CHARDONNAY, SONOMA, CA	  40 

232	 2022	 GRGICH HILLS ESTATE, CHARDONNAY, NAPA, CA	  105 

233	 2023	 NICKEL & NICKEL, CHARDONNAY, RUSSIAN RIVER, CA	  125 

234	 2023	 FAR NIENTE ESTATE, CHARDONNAY, NAPA, CA	  155 

235	 2023	 WENTE VINEYARDS RIVA RANCH, CHARDONNAY, CA	  45 

SAUVIGNON BLANC
236	 2023	 GROTH, SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA, CA	 50

237	 2022	 GROTH ESTATE, SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA, CA	  100

239	 2023	 BERNARDUS, SAUVIGNON BLANC, MONTEREY, CA	 50 

240	 2021	 CAPTURE, SAUVIGNON BLANC, PINE MOUNTAIN, CA	  100 

241	 2023	 ST. SUPÉRY DOLLARHIDE, SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA, CA	  60 

242	 2024	 HALL, SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA CA	 45

244	 2024	 ROUND POUND, SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA, CA	  55

245	 2020	 ANIMO, SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA, CA	 140 

246	 2023	 TWOMEY CELLARS, SAUVIGNON BLANC, RUSSIAN RIVER, CA	 70 

247	 2024	 CAKEBREAD CELLARS, SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA, CA	  75 

248	 2022	 GRGICH HILLS, SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA , CA	  60 

249	 2024	 EMMOLO, SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA, CA	  45 

250	 2024	 FROG’S LEAP, SAUVIGNON BLANC, RUTHERFORD, CA	  60 

251	 2022	 KING ESTATE, SAUVIGNON BLANC, OR	  43 

252	 2023	 ANNE AMIE, PINOT BLANC, WILLAMETTE, OR	  45 

INTERESTING WHITE WINE
260	 2013	 CARNEROS HILLS WINERY CHARDENET,  
		  COTEAU BLANC CHARDONNAY, CA	  105  

261	 2024	 PINE RIDGE, CHENIN BLANC & VOIGNER, NAPA, CA  	 55

262	 2023	 KING ESTATE, PINOT GRIS, OR	  45 

263	 2021	 PENNER-ASH, VIOGNIER, OR	  75 

264	 2024	 RIDGE VINEYARDS, GRENACHE BLANC, PASO ROBLES, CA	  70 

265	 2023	 HANDLEY CELLARS, PINOT GRIS, ANDERSON VALLEY, CA	  50

267	 2023	 FERRANTE GOLDEN BUNCHES, DRY RIESLING, OH	  40

268	 2022	 M CELLARS RIESLING, GENEVA, OH	 50  

269	 2023	 M CELLARS BIANCA, GENEVA, OH	 50

270	 2024	 M CELLARS GRUNER VENTLINER, GENEVA, OH	 50

271	 2006	 TERRE ROUGE ROUSSANNE, SIERRA FOOTHILLS, CA	 100

272	 2009	 TERRE ROUGE "ENIGMA" BLEND, SIERRA FOOTHILLS, CA             75



W H I T E  W I N E S  O F  T H E  W O R L D
FRANCE BORDEAUX
300	 2021	 CHÂTEAU SUDUIRAUT LIONS DE SUDUIRAUT,  
		  BLANC SEC, FR	 45 

302	 2024	 DOURTHE NO 1, BORDEAUX BLANC, FR	 40

303	 2019 	 CHÂTEAU CROIX DE LABRIE STELLA SOLARE, FR	 100

304	 2019	 ANTHOLOGIE DE MARJOSSE CHARDONNERET, FR	 65

305	 2021	 CHÂTEAU LA GARDE BORDEAUX BLANC, FR	 90

FRANCE BURGUNDY AND ALSACE
306	 2023	 MAISON LOUIS LATOUR MACON-VILLAGES, FR	 50

307	 2023	 LOUIS JADOT, CHABLIS, FR	 55

308	 2023	 LOUIS JADOT, POUILLY-FUISSÉ, FR	 65 

309	 2022	 CHÂTEAU FUISSE "LES CLOSMONOPOLE", FR	 150

310	 2021	 OLIVIER LEFLAIVE LES SÉTILLES, BOUROGNE BLANC, FR	 85 

311	 2015 	 TRIMBACH CUVÉE FRÉDÉRIC EMILE, RIESLING,  
		  ALSACE, FR	 175 

312	 2020	 DOMAINES SCHLUMBERGER, GEWÜRZTRAMINER,  
		  ALSACE, FR	 70

313	 2022 	 DOPFF & IRION, CRUSTACÉS, ALSACE, FR	 40 

FRANCE LOIRE
314 	 2024	 DOMAINE DURAND, SANCERRE, FR	 40

315	 2023 	 BARON DE LADOUCETTE, POUILLY-FUMÉ, FR	 95

316	 2024	 DOMAINE DU SALVARD CHEVERNY BLANC, FR	 50

AUSTRIA 
317	 2022	 PFAFFL VOM HAUS, GRÜNER VENTLINER,  
		  WEINVIERTEL, AT 	 40 

318	 2023 	 DIWALD GRÜNER VENTLINER,  
		  NIEDERÖSTERREICH, AT	 45

GERMANY AND SWITZERLAND
319	 2021	 MÖNCHHOF SLATE, RIESLING SPÄTLESE, MOSEL	 65

321	 2021	 PFEFFINGEN ESTATE, DRY RIESLING, PFALZ	 45

322	 2020	 L’ALPAGE CHASSELAS VAUD, CH	 45

AUSTRALIA AND SOUTH AFRICA
323	 2023	 PENFOLDS BIN 51 RIESLING, AU	 60

324	 2022	 PENFOLDS BIN 311 CHARDONNAY, AU	 75

ITALY
326	 2021 	 CASTLEVECCIO, SAUVIGNON BLANC, IT	 50 

327	 2023 	 BARONE FINI, PINOT GRIGIO, ALTO ADIGE, IT	 45

329	 2022	 MICHELE CHIARLO GAVI LE MARNE, IT	 45

330	 2024	 SANTA MARGHERITA, PINOT GRIGIO,  
		  ALTO ADIGE DOC, IT	 58 

331	 2024	 CASTELLO BANFI SAN ANGELO, PINOT GRIGIO,  
		  VALDADIGE, IT	 45 

332	 2022	 MASO POLI, PINOT GRIGIO, TRENTINO, IT	 48 

CHILE AND ARGENTINA
333	 2022     ZUCCARDI CHARDONNAY FÓSILVALLE DE UCO, AR       150	

334	 2024	 LOS VASCOS ROTHSCHILD CHARDONAY,  CL	 40

ISRAEL (KOSHER)
335	 2017	 TABOR WINERY MT. TABOR, CHARDONNAY, GALILEE, IL	 44 

336	 2014	 RECANATI WINERY, CHARDONNAY, UPPER GALILEE, IL	 40 

SPAIN AND PORTUGAL
343	 2023	 CVNE MONOPOLE BLANCO, RIOJA, SP	 40 

344	 2023	 PACO & LOLA, ALBARIÑO, SP	 50 

345	 2020	 HERDADE DE ROCIM MARIANA, BRANCO ALENTEJO, PT 	 40

346	 2022	 HERDADE DE ROCIM MARIANA, ROSE, PT	 40

347	 2024	 GAINTZA, GETARIAKO TXAKOLINA, SP	 45

NEW ZEALAND
337	 2021	 CLOUDY BAY TE KOKO, SAUVIGNON BLANC,  
		  MARLBOROUGH, NZ	 150 

340	 2024	 SPY VALLEY, SAUVIGNON BLANC, MARLBOROUGH, NZ	 50 

341	 2024	 BRANCOTT ESTATE, SAUVIGNON BLANC, NZ	 40 

D O M E S T I C  R E D  W I N E S
CABERNET SAUVIGNON
400	 2021	 HARLAN ESTATES, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  2,000

401	 2023	 FAR NIENTE CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	 200

402	 2018	 BERINGER "PRIVATE RESERVE" CABERNET SAUVIGNON, 		
		  NAPA, CA                                                                              200	

404	 2002	 FREEMARK ABBEY SYCAMORE VINEYARD,  
		  CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  300 

405	 2021	 JORDAN, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  ALEXANDER VALLEY, CA	  145 

406	 2019	 SILVERADO GEO CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	 150

407	 2020	 DAOU PATRIMONY, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  PASO ROBLES, CA	  600 

408	 2018	 HEITZ CELLAR MARTHA’S VINEYARD,  
		  CABERNET SAUVIGNON, OAKVILLE, CA	  600 

409	 2021	 HALL, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  70 

410	 2022	 KATHRYN HALL, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	 150

411	 2021	 DOMINUS ESTATE, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  500 

412	 2021	 MEYER FAMILY "SPITFIRE", CABERNET SAUVIGNON, CA	  75



D O M E S T I C  R E D  W I N E S
CABERNET SAUVIGNON
413	 2019	 INGLENOOK 1882, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  120 

414	 2019	 CANARD RESERVE, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  400 

415	 2022	 ST. SUPÉRY, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  120 

417	 2021	 KENWOOD JACK LONDON, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,            	    	
		  SONOMA, CA	 50

418	 2022	 ZD WINES CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	 150

419	 2021	 PALMAZ, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  350 

420	 2022	 DOUBLE DIAMOND CABERNET SAUVIGNON, CA	 185

421	 2021	 LA JOTA, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	 200

422	 2019	 RUDD OAKVILLE ESTATE, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  NAPA, CA	  650 

423	 2021	 SILVER OAK, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  ALEXANDER VALLEY, CA	  200 

424	 2020	 SILVER OAK, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  350 

425	 2019	 STONESTREET ESTATE, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  ALEXANDER VALLEY, CA	  175 

426	 2019	 TREFETHEN HALO, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  400

427	 2023	 PINE RIDGE CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	 120

428	 2022	 SCARECROW, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  1,500

429	 2019	 SIGNORELLO ESTATE PADRONE,  
		  CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  350 

430	 2021	 ARROWOOD KNIGHTS VALLEY,  
		  CABERNET SAUVIGNON, CA	  100 

431	 2022	 JOSEPH PHELPS, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  175 

432	 2017	 ANAKOTA DAKOTA, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  KNIGHTS VALLEY, CA	  275 

433	 2023	 FAUST, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  145 

434	 2019	 CARDINALE, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  450

435	 2022	 CADE, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  HOWELL MOUNTAIN, CA	  245 

436	 2019	 MAYACAMAS, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  MT. VEEDER, CA	 350

437	 2021	 MARKHAM, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	 95

438	 2019	 DANA ESTATES HOWELL MOUNTAIN,  
		  CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  1,000 

439	 2019	 SILVERADO SOLO, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  STAG’S LEAP DISTRICT, CA	  285 

440	 2020	 BOND GRAND CRU, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  NAPA, CA	  1,750 

441	 2023	 BELLA UNION BY FAR NIENTE,  
		  CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  125

442	 2019	 CAYMUS SPECIAL SELECTION,  
		  CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	 400 

443	 2022	 PRIDE MOUNTAIN VINEYARDS,  
		  CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  150

444	 2022	 PEPPER BRIDGE CABERNET SAUVIGNON, WA	 150

445	 2019	 ST. SUPÉRY DOLLARHIDE, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, CA	 225

446	 2022	 HONIG, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  110 

447	 2022	 GROTH, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, OAKVILLE, CA	  135 

448	 2021	 GROTH RESERVE, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  325 

449	 2021	 GRGICH HILLS, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  175 

450	 2023	 TREANA CABERNET SAUVIGNON, PASO ROBLES, CA	  65 

451	 2021	 FROG’S LEAP, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  RUTHERFORD, CA	  140 

452	 2022	 NICKEL AND NICKEL, CABERNET, NAPA, CA	  275 

453	 2021	 THE CALLING, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  ALEXANDER VALLEY, CA	  80

455	 2018	 STAGLIN, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	 400 

457	 2019	 LA SIRENA, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA	  300

458	 2018	 BURGESS "CONTADINA"  CABERNET SAUVIGNON,          	                                                                                	
		  NAPA, CA	 125

MERLOT
459	 2022	 DUCKHORN, MERLOT, NAPA, CA	  140 

460	 2020	 DUCKHORN THREE PALMS, MERLOT, NAPA, CA	  250 

461	 2019	 LA JOTA, MERLOT, NAPA, CA	 150

462	 2018	 TREFETHEN "THE COWGIRL & THE PILOT" MERLOT, CA	 150

463	 2021	 NAPA CELLARS, MERLOT, NAPA, CA	  55 

464	 2022	 RUTHERFORD HILL, MERLOT, NAPA, CA	  60 

465	 2022	 MARKHAM, MERLOT, NAPA, CA	  60

466	 2023	 FREEMARK ABBEY, MERLOT, NAPA, CA	 125 

467	 2022	 EMMOLO, MERLOT, NAPA, CA	 120 

468	 2021	 GRGICH HILLS, MERLOT, NAPA, CA	  110

RED BLEND & RED WINE
469	 2016	 CANARD THE RESCUER, RED BLEND, NAPA, CA	 150

470	 2020	 BEAULIEU BV RESERVE TAPESTRY, NAPA, CA	  155

471 	 2022	 OVERTURE BY OPUS ONE, NAPA, CA	 300

472	 2022	 TREFETHEN DRAGON’S TOOTH, RED BLEND, NAPA, CA	 80

474	 2022	 CONTINUUM SAGE MOUNTAIN VINEYARD,  
		  PROPRIETARY RED BLEND, NAPA, CA	  450

475	 2019	 PYM-RAE, RED BLEND, NAPA, CA 	 500

476	 2023	 BONNY DOON LE CIGAR VOLANT GSM BLEND,  
		  SANTA CRUZ, CA 	 45

477	 2021	 DRY CREEK MARINER, RED BLEND, SONOMA, CA	 85

478	 2020	 COL SOLARE RED MOUNTAIN, RED BLEND, WA	 125

479	 2018	 BERNARDUS MARINUS, RED BLEND,  
		  CARMEL VALLEY, CA	 120

480	 2019	 MT. BRAVE, MALBEC, NAPA, CA	 150 

481	 2021	 OPUS ONE, RED BLEND, NAPA, CA	  550 

482	 2022	 QUINTESSA, RED WINE, RUTHEFORD, CA	 425

483	 2022	 FERRARI-CARANO SIENA, RED BLEND, SONOMA, CA	  45 

484	 2018	 VÉRITÉ LA MUSE, RED BLEND, SONOMA, CA	 500

485	 2017	 VÉRITÉ LA DÉSIR, RED BLEND, SONOMA, CA 	 500 

486	 2021	 GROTH OAKCROSS, PROPRIETARY RED, NAPA, CA	 150

487	 2022	 JOSEPH PHELPS "INSIGNIA" RED WINE, NAPA, CA	 400

488	 2022	 LEVIATHAN, RED BLEND, CA	  85 

489	 2021	 TREANNA, RED BLEND, PASO ROBLES, CA	  80

490	 2019	 RODNEY STRONG SYMMETRY, MERITAGE,  
		  ALEXANDER VALLEY, CA	  120 

491	 2022	 ROTH HERITAGE, RED BLEND, SONOMA, CA	  50 

492	 2021	 OWEN ROE, BORDEAUX BLEND, COLUMBIA VALLEY, WA	  75 

493	 2022	 OWEN ROE ABBOT’S TABLE, RED BLEND,  
		  COLUMBIA VALLEY, WA	  65 

494	 2022	 FORTUNATE SON BY HUNDRED ACRE THE DIPLOMAT,  
		  RED BLEND, NAPA, CA	  350 

495	 2019	 ST. SUPÉRY ELU, RED BLEND, NAPA, CA	  140 



D O M E S T I C  R E D  W I N E S
ZINFANDEL
497	 2023	 BACA DOUBLE DUTCH DUSI VINEYARD, ZINFANDEL,  
		  PASO ROBLES, CA	  45

498	 2018	 CANARD, ZINFANDEL, NAPA, CA	 75

499	 2020 	 ROMBAUER, ZINFANDEL, NAPA, CA	 65 

500	 2021	 MURPHY-GOODE LIAR’S DICE, ZINFANDEL,  
		  SONOMA, CA	  45 

502	 2021	 THE FEDERALIST, ZINFANDEL, DRY CREEK VALLEY, CA  	 70

505 	 2021	 ST. FRANCIS OLD VINE, ZINFANDEL, SONOMA, CA 	 55 

506	 2022	 SEGHESIO FAMILY VINEYARDS OLD VINE, ZINFANDEL, CA	 85 

507	 2019	 GRGICH HILLS, ZINFANDEL, NAPA, CA	 92

PINOT NOIR 
509	 2023	 BREWER-CLIFTON, PINOT NOIR, STA. RITA HILLS, CA	  100

511	 2021	 SHEA WINE CELLARS, PINOT NOIR,  
		  WILLAMETTE VALLEY, OR	 100

514	 2023	 BELLE GLOS CLARK & TELEPHONE, PINOT NOIR,  
		  SANTA MARIA, CA	 80  

515	 2022	 EN ROUTE, PINOT NOIR, RUSSIAN RIVER, CA	 100

517	 2024	 STOLLER FAMILY ESTATE, PINOT NOIR,  
		  WILLAMETTE VALLEY, OR	  50 

518	 2022	 SUMMER DREAMS BY HUNDRED ACRE GOLDEN HOUR,  
		  PINOT NOIR, CA	 275

519	 2023	 KING ESTATE SIGNATURE COLLECTION, PINOT NOIR, OR	  65

520	 2022	 BRAVIUM PINOT NOIR, ANDERSON VALLEY, CA	 90

521	 2023	 ARGYLE, PINOT NOIR, WILLAMETTE VALLEY, OR	 50

522	 2022	 PENNER-ASH, PINOT NOIR, WILLAMETTE VALLEY, OR	 150 

523	 2022	 TWOMEY CELLARS, PINOT NOIR,  
		  RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY, CA	  125

524	 2022	 LINGUA FRANCA "THE PLOW", PINOT NOIR, CA	 100

527	 2023	 ROSEROCK, PINOT NOIR, EOLA-AMITY HILLS, OR	 80

528	 2022	 M CELLARS, PINOT NOIR, GENEVA, OH	 60

529	 2022	 THE CALLING, PINOT NOIR, CA	  80

532	 2022	 WILLIAMS SELYEM, PINOT NOIR, SONOMA, CA	 225

533	 2022	 WILLIAMS SELYEM, PINOT NOIR, RUSSIAN RIVER, CA	 225

534	 2023	 ARCHERY SUMMIT, PINOT NOIR,  
		  WILLAMETTE VALLEY, OR	  128 

535	 2022	 MIGRATION, PINOT NOIR, RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY, CA	  95 

536	 2019	 FERRARI-CARANO, PINOT NOIR,  
		  ANDERSON VALLEY, CA	  80 

537	  2023	 FLOWERS, PINOT NOIR, SONOMA COAST, CA	 115

540	  2022	 ETUDE ESTATE, PINOT NOIR, CARNEROS, CA	 105 

543	  2021	 WENTE RIVA RANCH, PINOT NOIR, ARROYO SECO, CA	 57 

546	  2022	 CHERRY PIE, PINOT NOIR, CA	 47 

548	  2023	 WILLAMETTE VALLEY VINEYARDS, PINOT NOIR, OR	 55 

550	  2023	 ANNE AMIE, PINOT NOIR, WILLAMETTE VALLEY, OR	 60 

551	  2023	 RAEN ROYAL ST. ROBERT, PINOT NOIR, SONOMA, CA	 200 

552	  2023	 DOMAINE DROUHIN, PINOT NOIR, DUNDEE HILLS, OR	 100 

INTERESTING RED WINE
554	  2022	 DAOU BODYGUARD BLEND, PASO ROBLES, CA	 75  

555	 2018	 SILVERADO CABERNET FRANC, NAPA, CA	 90

557	  2021	 DUSTED VALLEY STAINED TOOTH,  
		  PETITE SYRAH, COLUMBIA VALLEY, WA	 75 

558	  2021	 TITUS VINEYARDS, CABERNET FRANC, NAPA, CA	 100

559	  2019	 DAOU PATRIMONY CAVES DES LIONS,  
		  CABERNET BLEND, PASO ROBLES, CA	 600

560	 2018	 OPAQUE PETIT VERDOT, PASO ROBLES, CA	 65 

561	 2022	 M CELLARS, CABERNET FRANC, GENEVA, OH	 60 

562	 1998	 TERRE ROUGE "SENTINEL OAK" SYRAH, CA	 200

563	 2006	 TERRE ROUGE SYRAH, SIERRA FOOTHILLS, CA	 150

564	 2001	 TERRE ROUGE "ASCENT" SYRAH, SIERRA FOOTHILLS, CA	 300

R E D  W I N E S  O F  T H E  W O R L D
FRANCE
BURGUNDY
737	 2021	 LOUIS JADOT POMMARD, FR	 150

738	 2021	 LOUIS JADOT GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN, FR	 190

739	 2017	 BOUCHARD PÈRE & FILS LES AVAUX, FR	 140

740	 2017	 VINCENT GIRARDIN VOLNAY, FR	 150

741	 2021	 DOMAINE G. ROUMIER CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY, FR	 800

742	 2023	 OLIVIER LEFLAIVE CUVEE MARGOT, FR	 125

743	 2022	 DROUHIN CHOREY-LES-BUENE ROUGE, FR	 130

744	 2023	 LOUIS LATOUR MARSANNAY ROUGE, FR	 90

745	 2023	 ARNAUD COMBIER FLEURIE BEAUJOLAIS, FR	 65

PAUILLAC
600	 2020	 CHÂTEAU LAFITE ROTHSCHILD, PAUILLAC, FR	  2,000

601	 2010	 CHÂTEAU MOUTON ROTHSCHILD, PAUILLAC, FR	  2,250

602	 2021	 CHÂTEAU MOUTON ROTHSCHILD, PAUILLAC, FR	  1,200

603	 2017	 LES FORTS DE LATOUR, PAUILLAC, FR	 550

604	 2019	 LE PETIT MOUTON DE MOUTON, PAUILLAC, FR	 600

605	 2019	 CHÂTEAU BELLGRAVE, PAUILLAC, FR	 100 

606	 2017	 CARRUADES DE LAFITE, PAUILLAC, FR	  700

607	 2015	 CHÂTEAU LATOUR, PAUILLAC, FR	 2,500

608	 2021	 DOMAINE ROTHSCHILD LES LEGENDES, PAUILLAC, FR	 125

MARGAUX
609	 2021	 CHÂTEAU MARGAUX, MARGAUX, FR	  1,850

610	 2022	 CHÂTEAU MONGRAVEY, MARGAUX, FR	  115

611	 2020	 CHÂTEAUDE LA COSTE, MARGAUX, FR	 95

PESSAC-LEOGNAN/GRAVES
616	 2017	 CHÂTEAU HAUT-BRION, PESSAC-LÉOGNAN, FR	  1,550

617 	 2019	 LA CLARENCE DE HAUT-BRION, PESSAC-LÉOGNAN, FR	 350

618	 2014	 CHÂTEAU MALARTIC GRAND CRU CLASSÉ, FR	 125

619	 2020	 CHÂTEAU D'ARCHE ROUGE, GRAVES, FR 	 60

POMEROL
620	 2006	 CHÂTEAU GOMBAUDE-GUILLOT, POMEROL, FR	  225

SAINT JULIEN 
625	 2022 	 CHÂTEAU LALANDE, SAINT JULIEN, FR                                 120

626	 2015 	 CHÂTEAU LES ORMES, SAINT JULIEN, FR                              125	

 



R E D  W I N E S  O F  T H E  W O R L D
SAINT ESTÈPHE
613	 2021	 CHÂTEAU DE PEZ, SAINT-ESTÈPHE, FR	  130

614	 2015	 CHÂTEAU LE BOSCQ CRU BOURGEOIS,  
		  SAINT-ESTÈPHE, FR	  100

615	 2018	 HERITAGE DE CHÂTEAU LE BOSCQ, SAINT-ESTÈPHE, FR	 75

SAINT ÉMILION
621	 2018	 CHÂTEAU CROIX DE LABRIE, SAINT-ÉMILION, FR	  500

622	 2018	 CHÂTEAU QUINTUS, SAINT-ÉMILION, FR	  450

623	 2020	 CHÂTEAU LASSEGUE, SAINT-ÉMILION, FR	 125

624	 2019	 CHÂTEAU TEYSSIER VIEUX MAZERAT, SAINT-ÉMILION, FR	 120

RHÔNE
630 	 2023	 DOMAINE DU VIEUX TÉLÉGRAPHE  
		  CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE ROUGE, FR	 200

631	 2009	 PAUL JABOULET AÎNÉ HERMITAGE LA CHAPELLE, FR	 450

ITALY 
TUSCANY
632	 2013	 TENUTA DI ARCENO ARCANUM, TOSCANA, IT 	 100

633	 2013	 TENUTA DI ARCENO VALADORNA, TOSCANA, IT	 100

634	 2019	 FATTORIA DEL BARBI, BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO, IT	 150

635	 2018	 TASSI, BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO, IT	 175

636	 2022	 TENUTA SAN GUIDO SASSICAIA, BOLGHERI, IT	 500

637	 2022	 ANTINORI SOLAIA, BOLGHERI, IT	 550

638	 2021	 ANTINORI TIGNANELLO, BOLGHERI, IT	 350 

639	 2021	 ORNELLAIA SUPERIORE, BOLGHERI, IT	 600

640	 2021	 RUFFINO MODUS, IGT TOSCANA, IT	  60 

641	 2018	 CASANOVA DI NERI, BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO, IT	  300

642	 2021	 RUFFINO DUCALE, CHIANTI CLASSICO RISERVA, IT	  55 

643	 2020	 CAMIGLIANO, BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO, IT	  120 

644	 2021	 FATTORIA DEL CERRO, VINO NOBILE DI  
		  MONTEPULCIANO, IT	  60 

645	 2020	 CASTELO BANFI, BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO, IT	  165

646    2022	 CASTELO BANFI, BELNERO TOSCANA, IT	 80

647	 2020	 AGRIANO, BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO, IT	  150

648	 2021	 IL MOLINO DI GRACE, CHIANTO CLASSICO RISERVA, IT	   90

649	 2019	 IL MOLINO DI GRACE GRATIUS, TOSCANA, IT	 140

PIEDMONT
650	 2021	 PODERI LUIGI EINAUDI, BAROLO, IT	 120

651	 2022	 VIETTI TRE VIGNE, BARBERA D’ASTI, IT	  40 

652	 2023	 MICHELE CHIARLO IL PRINCIPE NEBBIOLO, IT	 75

653	 2021	 REVERSANTI, BARBARESCO, IT	  75 

654	 2022	 GAJA, BARBARESCO, IT	 500

655	 2010	 TENUTA CARRETTA CANNUBI BAROLO, IT	 225

656	 2010	 MONTARIBALDI, BARBARESCO, IT 	 80 

657	 2022	 PIO CESARE, DOLCETTO D’ALBA, IT	  65 

658	 2021	 PIO CESARE, BAROLO, IT	  180

OTHER ITALIAN
659	 2019	 AGRICOLA PUNICA, BARRUA ISOLA DEI NURAGHI, IT	  90 

660	 2012	 BERTANI, AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA  
		  CLASSICO, IT	  295 

661	 2023	 BARONE FINI, MERLOT, TRENTINO, IT	  40 

662	 2020	 SARTORI REIUS, AMARONE, IT	 95 

663	 2015	 TERREDORA DIPAOLO "TAURASI", CAMPANIA, IT	 100

664	 2020	 MASI BROLO CAMPOFIORIN, ROSSO VERONA, IT	  75

667	 2020	 SPERI, AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA, IT	  175

668	 2019	 TEDESCHI CAPITEL SAN ROCCO, RIPASSO, IT	  60 

669	 2022	 VIGNETI ZABÙ, TERRA SICILIANE NERO D’AVOLA, IT	 40

NEW ZEALAND
680	 2022	 CLOUDY BAY, PINOT NOIR, MARLBOROUGH, NZ	  70 

682	 2020	 PETER YEALANDS, PINOT NOIR, NZ	 45

685	 2018	 CRAGGY RANGE, PINOT NOIR, MARLBOROUGH, NZ	  95 

AUSTRALIA
671	 2022	 PENFOLDS MAX’S, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, SOUTH AU	  70 

674	 2019	 PENFOLDS GRANGE, SHIRAZ, SOUTH AU	  1,550 

675	 2018	 PENFOLDS QUANTUM, CABNERNET SAUVIGNON, USA	  1,400 

676	 2006	 HUNDRED ACRE ANCIENT WAY, SHIRAZ,  
		  BOROSSA VALLEY, AU	 2,000

677	 2022	 YALUMBA RARE & FINE COLLECTION, GRENACHE,  
		  SOUTH AU	 150 

678	 2016	 HICKINBOTHAM, SHIRAZ, MCLAREN VALE, AU	 100

679	 2015	 HEWITSON OLD GARDEN, MOURVÈDRE, BAROSSA, AU	  150 

SPAIN
RIOJA
688	 2019	 CALMA, CRIANZA, RIOJA, SP	 50

689	 2020	 MARQUÉS DE RISCAL "XR", RESERVA, RIOJA, SP	 100

690	 2021	 CVNE VIÑA REAL, CRIANZA RIOJA, SP	 45 

RIBERA DEL DUERO AND PRIORAT 
692	 2021	 BODEGAS PEÑAFIEL MIROS, RIBERA DEL ROBLA, SP 	 50

693	 2019	 BODEGAS PEÑAFIEL, RIBERA DEL DUERO, SP	 75 

694	 2022	 BODEGAS EMILLIO MORO, RIBERA DEL DUERO, SP	  300 

695	 2021	 BELA, RIBERA DEL DUERO, SP	  40 

696	 2016	 CLOS DEL PORTAL NEGRE DE NEGRES, PRIORAT, SP	  60 

MONTSANT, TORO AND DOURO
698	 2020	 NUMANTHIA TERMES, TORO, SP	  50 

699	 2019	 NUMANTHIA NUMANTHIA, TORO, SP	  125 

700	 2015	 NUMANTHIA TERMANTHIA, TORO, SP	 400

701	 2022	 HERDADE DO ROCIM, TOURIGA NATIONAL, PT	 40 

702	 2021	 HERDADE DO ROCIM, ALICANTE BOUCHET, PT	  50

ARGENTINA
703	 2019	 TRIVENTO EOLO, MALBEC LUJÁN DE CUYO,  
		  MENDOZA, AR	  175 

704	 2023	 BODEGAS CARO ARUMA, MALBEC, MENDOZA, AR	  40 

705	 2024	 VIÑA COBOS FELINO, MALBEC, MENDOZA, AR	 40 

706	 2021	 CATENA ALTA HISTORIC ROWS, MALBEC, , AR	  130 

708	 2023	 PIATELLI, MALBEC PREMIUM RESERVE, MENDOZA, AR	 40



R E D  W I N E S  O F  T H E  W O R L D
SOUTH AFRICA
712	 2019	 GLENELLY ESTATE LADY MAY,  
		  CABERNET SAUVIGNON, ZA	 105

713	 2022	 BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF THE CHOCOLATE BLOCK,  
		  RED BLEND, ZA	  75 

714	 2022	 MULDERBOSCH “FAITHFUL HOUND”  
		  BORDEAUX BLEND, ZA	  45 

715	 2021	 ERNIE ELS BIG EASY, RED BLEND, WESTERN CAPE, ZA	  40 

CHILE 
719	 2021	 SANTA RITA TRIPLE C, RED BLEND, MAIPO VALLEY, CL	  90

721	 2021	 CONCHA Y TORE DON MELCHOR,  
		  CABERNET SAUVIGNON, CL	  225

722	 2019	 LAPOSTOLLE CLOS APALTA, RED BLEND,  
		  COLCHAGUA VALLEY, CL	  285 

723	 2022	 LAPOSTOLLE CUVÉE ALEXANDRE, APALTA,  
		  COLCHAGUA, CL	  50 

724	 2021	 LOS VASCOS CROMAS, GRANDE RESERVA  
		  CARMENÈRE, CL	  50 

726	 2016	 LE DIX DE LOS VASCOS, RED BLEND, COLCHAGUA, CL	  150

ISRAEL (KOSHER) AND URUGUAY
727	 2023	 TABOR WINERY MT. TABOR, CABERNET SAUVIGNON,  
		  GALILEE, IL	  45 

728	 2020	 RECANATI, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, GALILEE, IL 	  40 

729	 2019	 RECANATI, MERLOT, GALILEE, IL	  40 

730	 2019	 BOUZA, RESERVA TANNAT, MONTEVIDEO, UY	  45 

WORLD
731		  OZEKI OSAKAYA CHOBEI, DAIGINJO SAKE,  
		  JAPAN 300ML	 36

732		  OZEKI KARATAMBA, SAKE, JAPAN 720ML	 50

733		  HIRO GOLD, JUNMAI DAIGINJO SAKE, JAPAN 720ML	 300

734	 2014	 AO YUN, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, SHANGRI-LA, CHINA	 400

735	 2021	 ALPHA ESTATE HEDGEHOG VINEYARD,  
		  XINOMAVRO, GREECE	 65

736	 NV	 SULA, SPARKLING BRUT TROPICAL, INDIA 	  50

L A R G E  F O R M AT  W I N E S

801	 2000	 CHÂTEAU HAUT-BAILLY, PESSAC-LÉOGNAN, FR, 6 LITER 	 6,000

802 	 2013	 BELLE GLOS TAYLOR LANE PINOT NOIR MAGNUM, CA	 200

803	 2021	 SILVER OAK, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, CA, MAGNUM	 400

804 	 2018	 SILVER OAK, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA, MAGNUM	 590

810	 2023	 CAYMUS CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, CA 3L	 600

811	 2022	  CHÂTEAU E CAMPUGET SYRAH ROSE, FR MAGUM	 150

813	 2022	 OPUS ONE, RED BLEND, NAPA, CA, MAGNUM	 1,100

812	 NV	 VEUVE CLICQUOT, BRUT, FR, MAGNUM	 350

805 	 2015	 SALENTEIN MALBEC, MENDOZA, AR, MAGNUM	 125

806	 2021	 SCARECROW M. ÉTAIN, RED BLEND, NAPA, CA, MAGNUM	 2,000

807 	 2023	 SEA SMOKE "SOUTHING" PINOT NOIR, CA MAGNUM	 350

808	 2018	 QUILT, RESERVE CABERNET SAUVIGNON, CA 3L JEROBOAM	 750

817	 2023	 QUILT, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA, 6L METHUSELAH	 1,000

815	 2020	 CHÂTEAU BEL-AIR, ST. JULIEN, FR 3L JEROBOAM	 300

816	 2017	 PENFOLDS GRANGE, SHIRAZ, SOUTH AU, MAGNUM	 3,000

A F T E R - D I N N E R  W I N E S
UNITED STATES 
		  FIRELANDS, ICEWINE, NY	 15 / 120

		  DOLCE BY FAR NIENTE, LATE HARVEST WINE, CA	 18  / 145

		  GRGICH HILLS VIOLETTA LATE HARVEST, CA	 18 / 145

FRANCE 
		  CHÂTEAU D’YQUEM, SAUTERNES, FR	 75  / 600

		  LA FLEUR RENAISSANCE, SAUTERNES, FR	 14 / 110

UNIQUE
		  KLEIN CONSTANTIA, MUSCAT, VIN DE CONSTANCE, ZA	 20 / 160

		  ROYAL TOKAJI, RED LABEL 5 PUTTONYOS, TOKAJI, HU	 20 / 160

		  DOMAINE LAFAGE AMBRE HORE D'AGE, ROUSSILON, FR	 15 /  120

	 	 2017 DISZNÓKŐ TOKAJI ASZÚ VPTS, HU	 200

PORT, TAWNY, SHERRY
		  FONSECA BIN 27 RESERVE PORT	 12 / 175

		  GRAHAM’S 10YR PORT	 12 / 175

		  SANDEMAN PORTO WHITE RESERVE	 12 / 175

		  DOW'S OLD TAWNY PORTO 20 YEAR	 15 / 200

		  SANDEMAN OLD TAWNY PORTO 40 YEAR	 30 / 300

		  SANDEMAN OLD TAWYN PORTO 50 YEAR	 50 / 500

		  SANDEMAN CHARACTER AMONTILLADO SHERRY 	 12 / 175

		  LEACOCK’S 5 YEAR OLD RICH MADEIRA	 12/ 175

		  TAYLOR FLAGATE 1971 SINGLE HARVEST VERY OLD PORTO	 500

		  THE LAST DROP DUO CENTINNIUM 1870 $ 1970               	            	
                       VERY OLD PORTO TASTING	 200 / 5000

		


